
Dash For Doobie 3200m Boys Top 50 Performances (2008 - 2022)

Year Place Time Name Class High School City/Town State

1 2013 1 8:58.37 Ian Milder 12 Mount Tabor Winston Salem NC
2 2013 2 8:58.84 Ben Huffman 12 Providence Day Charlotte NC
3 2017 1 9:00.14 Cameron Ponder 12 Mount Tabor Winston Salem NC
4 2022 1 9:00.88 Knox Young 11 Greenville Greenville SC
5 2017 2 9:01.72 John Tatter 12 R.J. Reynolds Winston Salem NC
6 2022 2 9:02.07 Zack Gilbertson 12 Pinecrest Southern Pines NC
7 2011 1 9:03.20 Craig Engels 12 Reagan Pfafftown NC
8 2022 3 9:03.61 Dawson Reeves 11 Christ School Arden NC
9 2012 1 9:04.02 Bakri Abushouk 12 Cary Cary NC

10 2016 1 9:05.81 Connor Lane 12 Cardinal Gibbons Raleigh NC
11 2020 1 9:05.82 Emmanuel Sgouros 11 St. John's School Houston TX
12 2010 1 9:06.60 Bobby Mintz 12 Cary Christian Cary NC
13 2013 3 9:06.65 William Roberson 12 Broughton Raleigh NC
14 2013 4 9:07.27 Zack Langston 12 Lexington Lexington SC
15 2013 5 9:07.28 Ryan Brady 12 East Chapel Hill Chapel Hill NC
16 2021 1 9:07.53 Will Soule 12 Mount Tabor Winston Salem NC
17 2022 4 9:07.64 Jack Leibert 11 Wando Mt. Pleasant SC
18 2018 1 9:07.85 Daniel O'Brien 11 Virginia Episcopal Lynchburg VA
19 2012 2 9:08.03 Ben Huffman 11 Providence Day Charlotte NC
20 2015 1 9:08.29 Kenny Kneisel 12 Mount Tabor Winston Salem NC
21 2009 1 9:08.50 Jake Hurysz 12 Eastern Alamance Mebane NC
22 2018 2 9:09.23 Colin Baker 12 Academic Magnet North Charleston SC
23 2021 2 9:09.47 Jacob Laney 11 Porter Ridge Indian Trail NC
24 2010 2 9:09.60 Graham Crawford 12 Walter M Williams Burlington NC
25 2022 5 9:09.60 Marco Evans 12 Cary Cary NC
26 2011 2 9:10.20 Thomas Graham  12 Cary Academy Cary NC
27 2014 1 9:10.36 Tanis Baldwin 12 East Henderson East Flat Rock NC
28 2010 3 9:10.90 Blake Williams 12 Northern Durham Durhan NC
29 2019 1 9:11.47 Carson Williams 12 Cardinal Gibbons Raleigh NC
30 2010 4 9:12.00 Will Bass 12 Nash Central Rocky Mount NC
31 2014 2 9:12.06 Zach Boone 12 Mitchell Bakersville NC
32 2018 3 9:12.13 Dolan Owens 12 James Island Charleston SC
33 2018 4 9:12.41 Aaron Withrow 12 Winfield Winfield WV
34 2022 6 9:12.58 Ty Jones 10 Riverside Greer SC
35 2010 5 9:12.60 Thomas Graham  11 Cary Academy Cary NC
36 2019 2 9:12.67 Ian Harrison 12 Panther Creek Cary NC
37 2013 6 9:12.76 Tanis Baldwin 11 East Henderson East Flat Rock NC
38 2022 7 9:13.20 Jack Wadas 12 Wade Hampton Greenville SC



Dash For Doobie 3200m Boys Top 50 Performances (2008 - 2022)

Year Place Time Name Class High School City/Town State

39 2013 7 9:13.49 Patrick Sheehan 12 Lake Norman Mooresville NC
40 2014 3 9:13.79 Kyle Christ 12 West Johnson Benson NC
41 2010 6 9:13.90 Scott Morgan 12 Calvary Baptist Winston Salem NC
42 2021 3 9:14.04 Elliott Kleckner 12 South Central Winterville NC
43 2019 3 9:14.15 Avery Cannon 12 Watauga Boone NC
44 2013 8 9:14.20 Wyatt Maxey 12 Providence Charlotte NC
45 2009 2 9:14.50 Isaac Presson 12 Asheville Asheville NC
46 2018 5 9:14.71 Anton Idhammar 12 Cary Cary NC
47 2018 6 9:14.72 Carson Williams 11 Cardinal Gibbons Raleigh NC
48 2017 3 9:14.74 Wynn Johnson 12 Dorman Spartanburg SC
49 2017 4 9:14.82 David Melville 12 Northern Guilford Greensboro NC
50 2014 4 9:15.05 Kenny Kneisel 11 Mount Tabor Winston Salem NC

Boys Race Winners:
2022 9:00.88 Knox Young 11 Greenville Greenville SC
2021 9:07.53 Will Soule 12 Mount Tabor Winston Salem NC

2020* 9:05.82 Emmanuel Sgouros 11 St. John's School Houston TX
2019 9:11.42 Carson Williams 12 Cardinal Gibbons Raleigh NC
2018 9:07.85 Daniel O'Brien 11 Virginia Episcopal Lynchburg VA
2017 9:00.14 Cameron Ponder 12 Mount Tabor Winston Salem NC
2016 9:05.81 Connor Lane 12 Cardinal Gibbons Raleigh NC
2015 9:08.29 Kenny Kneisel 12 Mount Tabor Winston Salem NC
2014 9:10.36 Tanis Baldwin 12 East Henderson East Flat Rock NC
2013 8:58.37 Ian Milder 12 Mount Tabor Winston Salem NC
2012 9:04.02 Bakri Abushouk 12 Cary Cary NC
2011 9:03.20 Craig Engels 12 Reagan Pfafftown NC
2010 9:06.60 Bobby Mintz 12 Cary Christian Cary NC
2009 9:08.50 Jake Hurysz 12 Eastern Alamance Mebane NC
2008 9:30.20 Isaac Presson 11 Asheville Ashville NC

*2020 DFD held March 
2021


